Y B No.0208-00
 PSEESTTERT

modet LH-1172

M —FEIARREEEY 10
~ 2-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitcher

PARTS BOOK

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL €0., LTD.



HOW TO: MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
/\m‘j'jv 9@%7_‘7 .

1. “The pert numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the correspondlng numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index,
TS RENLMAGHRE S A0 ST S e e M AT FPRL LT ADEE LN ST e
2. ‘E:g:llanano_n of codes

Moy
Codes on the "Note' column N
ERL Mot ‘
: . means this part i1s changed from the previous parts bogk.

NilEl =7 o 2 UL THEEE S nrahie Bk L : 1
refer 10 the "Note" explanahon at bottom of page.
e F T a0 ORI A L TR A L
odes an the "E.C. {(Engineering change)' column
né.”?!ﬂ'-ﬁ HH](D&"’ :

. Added from October, 1983 . o ) 3

19858108 & 0L s st
. - Obsoleted from October, 1983

19853100 4 0 k. & nt

3) When previous parts (Obsoieted paft) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other: <
MaLOE WPy 4l a7,
.. tnothig case, even obsoleted pun (0.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number 50 select the parts with chdn

SEOWMERANG U N G d (LD AR CAL e, B gL, Ce DBESSE T BMIK L C 2,
Exa ple (féij)

2 MF &,

No_te 5. Part No, - .. Desgnpuon E.C. Ami.

¥ P17 oyl 2 - R
. ,13?;:. A # rﬂ;ﬁj*ﬁﬁ 2 % meg
se0 % 81401100000 Needis bur .qumf?. . -
. B14071-100000-A  Needie bar LA 10/83] v

S6 0 B1108-200000 Frame cover . - Tol 10/837 {__gn ! 4
ve _— _____i::__“_‘"""" B oo oo LB EERLE E T s e __“-"_-:"
: B1 1@_5@9_{)@ Frame cover ’A 10!83' Z—=bLhn—

Lw(ﬂ) In cuse wt gn previous purts and new part are interchangeable with gach other:

. Blishon g Bl b idbanne
:In 1his case 1he new part number is replaced an the "' ik & (Japanese) column of the previous

SOWE DL RSO ENC RIS L DY LSl A A L T B L4 L B

@ dhilf T 2,3 %F aus,
&), C.10/83

@iﬁib{%@f@@ Frame cover (C.10/83] :@:1335‘?60:[5&'6 1
PR
" *. Correct No. : _Wrong No.
g LUt W ongy

quum order by the correct part number,

I,ELL ﬁnﬁ”c;.,ix Fauw

. The amaunt required s changed from October, 1983

The new amount requnred is shown n the “Am1, Req". column.

1983810 L g Sy COMEHEWC L HErERTELTHN T
. Req.” column

Indicates amount required 1s 2.

W, 2e&blL ¢

Indicates length in meters. (unit 1s meter)

R, LA ERLL L (Mlid A~ P '

o indlca:es parts obsolated from the parts book,

SN T T AR A AT B T

. ‘indicates sub parts which construct the assembily part, % 3

Assembly purt is shown as “asm." and 2 1 in Japanese, in !ha ‘Description” column

FLRSGh & tMRE L T L f-’}'-&lﬁ LERDOLIT MRS LEMWIZL X T “asn” METZEERRLTHDN iT.

-"‘f‘/‘-’“,‘ﬂ‘f’hgaﬂé‘ﬂT“’b?ﬁﬁi"ﬁnu FEXOBRE, BRAOES (B4, B1109-012-A00) T X F & Lv,
_:‘-jtmz\——'/_? -zammiE#%(ﬁ&Ei BlA (3, No0010-01) X (4, RRES L CERIAT Ao T
: THrEEf U%%AbﬁniTm? TRTau,

!

[

'

»

5

Ed

;

:

. 3 A 2
!3;?&« A {
p

!

L)

*

M

1

*

!

X

ged dates and place YOur orde

parts, 5o please order by the new part number,



N oo o & w N

10.
1.
12.

CONTENTS

H xr

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ...................... 1
ARES « Ml

MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS ...................... 3
L - XK

HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .......... el y Bl Be e 5
% - THRA(R

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...........00iiunennannn 7
x4 %

PRESSER BAR & HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ........................ .. 9
AN - A EFHIR

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .....\vuuitiiiin e 1
5 h Rl % .

TENSION POST COMPONENTS ......ooovnuiiiinnnann 13
FBAF A%

OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ..................... . 14

AR - BEUYEE

- "BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ................... ... ... 15

BN AR S F-F 3§ [

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) .. 16
R J A, X SR ﬁc%éi&fﬁﬂﬂ%(ﬁ%&x”ﬁ&.)

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ....................oou 17
- RILEEMBR |
TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ...................0... o 18
XMy~ BB —RE
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...........ooovuiiiiinn 19

#5l



FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMFUNENTS

i,

GRER - SHEBR




B1140-526=-000

TAKE=UP DIL SPLASHER
SCREW 9/44=60 L3g

Ref, INote| -~ . Part No. s E. C " Amt.
No. |t @ & DESGRIg: KEEA| o & Q%
T | |ss-7110910-5p SCREW FhE525° 11/64e40 L88.5 n
2 81118-522-000 SIDE PLATE Irr43 ) 1
3 pi119-522-000 GASKET VAT e i
4 B3413=227=000 SPRING SUSPENSION EYRPI* ULZOFT N ANTIHYD 1
.5 $02=00657 THREAD GUIDE BASE ASHM, 1PPUT43% 1 72 1
6 N§=4110310=5P NUT 11/ 4=40 OYNZ3I9F 11/g4=40 (2)
7 102-00707 THREAQ GUIDE PLATE {rPITI4 B 2)
8 102=-00603 THREAD GUIDE BASE TRPUTANT b
] 101=24206 THREAD TENSION POST, A R R AY £ T TP 3
10 B83214=047=000 BOBEIN WINDER TENSION DISC {r$3-9 15 g
1 D3168=555-H0B SPRING S41 CHEINUNTR (2)
12 B3216=047-000 BNBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT Tr¥3=4 19U (2)
13 . §5.76210460=-5P SCREW 3/16.32 L= 9.5 IUEIRL*Y X/16.%2 L=9,5 1
14 TA=1250504=R0 RUBBER PLUG FATY

1% TA=1250504=R0D RUBBER PLIG 1 ¥ 5]

14 TA=2151004=R0  |RUBBER PLUG FATY

17 02611-555-B00~A |CABLE HOLDER YTVl FANTO®

18 §§=7110710-5P SCREW 11/74=40 Lay INESILY 11/44wi0 (a7

19 TA=1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG PATY D=10.5 Lw5.S

20 TA=-0750704=R0O RUBRER PLUG _ kAt

(21 §5=-7110510-5p SCREW 11/464=~60 Lwg INEFAGY TV /6d-40 12 §

e 102=-00301 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER COVER Forronne -

23 TA-0550506-R0 RUBBER PLUG PATY

24 TA-1250504=R0 RUBBER PLUG FATY

25

Fub s 1t epry
PhAL* 9/eb=60 L=

$5=3090410-5P

-
-]

101244504
103-58400s M

BED SLIDE. RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/14"
Throgt plate p=p 1/4

ANCUSS 2R 3/32-7/1¢
Y13 P=R 174

SCREW 11/A4=40 L3R5

TWII2L* 11/64=40 L=B,5

26

27 103-51054 FACE PLATE ASM, FET B

28 55=7111120=5p SCREW 11/44=40 Lm10.5 FWEIALY 1174440 L=10.5
i TA-1250404~R0O RUBRER PLUG FATY D=12.5 Lmd ;
30 “|st423~051- uoo NEEULE BAR FRAME GUIDE I-pe =% Purq

31 . | p-oasOasg WASHER & .8Xu.4X0,8 C59* N3 4,8%8.4X0,8

32 “155-911101 SCREW 11/64=60 Lu9,5 OYNIT* b 11/64=40 L=9.5

3 T0I=29559 THREAD uUIDE ASHM, F = (FPuTiE D

34 101-29500 THREAD wLUlDE {rPUTL E (1)
is 1101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE VIS T oT i
36 B1132~521=-000Q THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING NUTE T9TI43 Ntz (1)
37 |s0=0380551=5L HINGE SCREW D= 3,80 Hw 5.5 3% 525% pel.yg H=5,S 11
38 1$5=2090710-5P SCREW 9/64=60 Lu=7 INTI2U* 9/ph=kl LET

v B1111-563-000 BFD SLIGE SPRING AANVUAT v

40 ¢ §5=7110510~5Pp SCREW 11/64=40 LwS FUESALY 11/64w40 L S

41 {81130=-051=000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 1EPUTS

42 55=-2090710=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=7 FNTIIL* 9/pbk=40 LET

43 B3138=-512=000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE THFUAYZ PUTL $3-TYNY D

13 55-7090520-5P SCREW 9/64=-40 L= &,5 ILESILY 9/64L=40 L=, 5
E:} 102-00509 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER TFY5¥7 o1

46 §5§-2090710=5P SCREW 9/6k=40 Lu? IW933L% 9/6k=00 LaT

47 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG Fe b Lt BT 4PYTe
ud 101=00410 BED SCREW STUD NS RLET0

50
Ay

52

5-2110920 TP

801110146009 BED SLIDE. LEFT 3/32" TQ 7/16" AN SR EA%Y 3/32-7716

et Al et s et Lt T Y W X Ry (S R s S Sy JEFAF R X YR JEPO S TP Y] PO G QU gy Y

A W
For g okl

Note {;£EC) #01 ..

.. Exchanging gauge part {See page 18)

10100659 BED SLIDE ASM. AN U1S gL
2 -;s 7110710 5P SCREW 11/44-40 =7 VWEIFLY 11/64-40 L=7
i 2
:u*" L

Ty — CEE (18— mEEFaw)




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP Cu.
Lg - XEME




%Cf-. Note| "~ Part No. [
0. |ikdd 2 1 v ¢
" ddd LL:] & ) Dt'f’(_-'flphon E. (. - < -
' ' 102- T " nt.
; s?gogfggg-onu iHREAD TAKESUE CLEVER AShs cxi i3 . )
3 HO=0371801-00 RER[AD TAKE=UP LEVER PIN ASM, T}ftw; 72 Yoy
§ £4=2020000- HUER IS bR L DAE- A E 1
Qpo=00 OtL WiCkK 0ULaY = (13
8 5352520000'00 Qi TG DP m
< u19;;9203 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 0y (0.3
e 26=0AU TAKE=UP LEVER THRUST P Forvy (0.1}
- €G-202000000  [0TL W{CK IN_ASH, i — B
f3532?133°'5° SCREW 15/64-28 L=1$ ST Hrizty 7% (1)
= NEEOLE BAR CRANX ROD FAzu® (0.1
8. 81210-526=0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK pO num:- 15/64=28 Lx15 .1)
C4-3030000-00 OIL WICK IN ASH, i 73209k
}z ;:EBﬁBOSQO-SP SCREW _9/32-28 (= 4 152 = IRUREE V% ]
; 02-512-000 MATN .5 .
i 18 B1214=019-000 spmc::;ﬁ;i:gsmn. FRONT ;;3:- 9/32-24 |=b,x (0.1
|1e $§-6661110=5P  [SCREW 1/é~ 20%%7 TN P !
e b |102-p2653 HAND WHEEL :OML'H :2 e Wt !
2|18 i 1 MU o W = e : [E7re 7usko Lary 2
I 312G3-512-000 MAIN SHAFT uusm:; ’ u;gf NE 25 t
S B1206-525°000  |COUNTERWEIGHT «REAE Piaur 15/64-28 Lats 1
1 §5-8681650~Tp SCREWw 9;32-28 POy JLUNPYULYY (2)
gg , §5-7681750-T¢ SCREwW 9$32v23 s :"'7;‘:!') 1)
22 ?;;%gg?zo‘“ SCREW 9/32-23L:1$'5 Sl }
=0e0i0) MAT Ut 9/32-28 Le
25 §1302-512-000 e ‘ PARL* 9/32 o 1
" - —2
gg 101=03406 :T:?EEE;E”EEL, UPPER POy, 8 L=7 1
58 }g;:g%;m SPROCKET WHEEL 331"{;?1‘” 1
fee 102-05508 SLIDE BLOCK STUD e :
{xpgen] - . NEEDLE HAR FRA ,
o R M REIGH it . T T R e ar 1
37 L ' e oy !
R 0 TR T
138 0k Naacaen MOT 9rspazg T iner REAK pbals 5 heegt s re 1
35 2705151 R0C . HUEES Fopn-yny b 4
e $5-6121610-Tp scn:ws:::l_"“" CRANK ASM, ot e :
4 ] §0~0900701~Tp HINGE SCREHES L=15,5 . “2,1’.“-3-].*_ J=7ve%e o3 1
_k;q 105-05201 NEEDLE BAR rg:Hg ROD"= 7 ;339- 3/16=28 L=15 s— 1
Q=g 3357 DRIVIN 2250 =9 Ns?7 (1)
:2 155+6121610-Tp sc.u:c g/?gfzgnmx ASM, U R Er T DI :
2 fg;éﬂoszo'”’ SEREM 1176040 Lok A-EFESN 55 T
G | i T Jcomioe b T e s |y
:4 #01[103-52300 zglcégh’“'“ n'n:vuu:q-,w;‘o s 1
-‘Z §§-2090820-Tep SCREW 9?64_“0 L DURZIYF 15/64=28 1
47 [go2 Tg-fii'gg?f”“ NekoLe DPXS #21 8 : ?;;;;3:%?*"-7 X ;
b x i EEDLE CLAM 3 " : b4=40 L®
3‘&2&‘ :i‘.??agg oarp ~|StREW 1/3-4: :52'51“' ;:3,?2"15 #21 o §
‘ =051 040 ; . /4 92
ﬁcp T [s5-70v0910-5e NEEOLE BAR_COMNECTION AsH e 1
gé; 1 BT412~051~00Q0 - /64=40 L= 8,5 NURY =5% s 9% . 2
.;3,- o 103=52607 NEEDLE BAR ?.Jhtﬁﬂw Sibioih i 1
| [rererosgsomeo - fouae s e R L
=57 3 . !
;5‘ #010103=52003 Ssig;: :AR FRAME ASM, ER*3tag 7 1
% s 103=518¢7 NEE : NUR* =3=p¥agny o2 1
gl?i i+ 188-B119690-5p SERE:E B?: PRANE SHAET AnSol oA % 1
- “lss- 11/64=4 : .
st |t e e s e R :
NE ; 11764~ 1
o PT~0301800~50  ° |7 EOLE 4AR PRAME SHAFT BASE FA2U* 11764 3 L=y5.5 ;
5 $5-7111310=1 APERED PIN 3X18 Kbl 440 L=4.5 ]
3 P SCREW 11/44wé0 L=12 o v .3*-!“-5;‘99:1'
=1e.4 et s |
Y* 11/64=40 =12 -
= =12,8 )
Note {82} #01 ..... Selactive part : B2
’ IR & &

| T ﬁo.‘) - .
R s B R i~ s aa (18
M= e TRMTF W) |

| 3




3. HOOK & HOOK DRIVINC
# - TG

- SO NG \ WElina
\|| i U'_‘ T8




ye el
Note| ©  Part No. . E. C ) Amt.
) Descriptign ; dh & Req
& & B EEEH £
101-08553 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT usyty 93 1
81802-512-0A0=A |BLUSHING ASM,s, FRONT YALYD FIAZN 232 1
§5~8152030=5p SCREW 15/64=28 (=20 PAXDY 15/64=2R 220 1
g1816=512-0A40 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM, YAV T AuC N9y 92 2
$5-8450810-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=§ PARL® 1/4=40 L=8 (4)
101=-12050 " IHOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM.., A PEPLTEE ULNPAS ™ Bk ]
55=8660530=Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4,5 FARLY 1/4=60 U345 (6)
v B81840-512=0A0 FEED DRIVING CAM ASM. L¥3-yraoung 9% 1
"|$5-8150510-Tp SCHEW 15/44-28 Lw 4.7 FALY 15/44-28 Lm4,7 o
B1BQ3I~515-0A0 BUSRING ASM,, INTERMEDIATE LYt D THAGN 73 1
101-08g11 PLUNGER BUSHING I L P T I 4
§5-8151150~5P SCREW 15/64=~28 (s10,5 FAXEY 15/64«0R LET0,5 F]
o 1101=08751 THRUST COLLAR ASHM, 53* 9252407 91 1
"+ |sB=1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 AYTULIY 20X42 (1
55=-8660610=-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= FARDY 1/4=40 L=6 2)
$5=6110410-TP SCREW 11/44=60 Lag E535% 11/44=40 Lxg »
103-53852 - HOOK., LEFT ASM, n? 2% eavy \
T103-538460 HOOK, LEFT ASM. YA EI S D )
103=53555 BOBHIN CASE ASM, LY L=z (2)
1103=5350¢6 BOARBIN CASE L AR AL} (2
103=-52805 SPRING {r%39y v a3 (2)
$§- =-2040210~ ~SH SCREW 1/16=-80 L=1,6 FWTBILY 1/16=80 L= 1,6 (2)
§$~6560250-Th SCREW 3/32-40 L=0,7 . |ESaur 3/32-80 (1,7 (2)
105=55753 HDOK. RIGHT ASM, N? 23 Dew =
103-53741 HOOK, RIGHT ASM, N? 2T Zav s
103~54009 BOBBIN e 3
§5+6090810-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 7,5 E53U% 9/64=40 L=7.5 5
wP=03710146-50D WASHER 5.7X8x1 E3Y*n*a 3.7x8x1 2
103-54405 BOBBIN CASE GPENING LEVER TON*T PUTAe 2

TTHRDIF0E

101-12407
$8=61483040=8p
B1829-051-000

“tgm2020000-00

81821~051-000

SADOLE INSTALLING €LOTK, UPPER
SADDLE INSTALLING 8LOCK, LOWER
SCREW 15/64=25 Le30

BOBHIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK
OIL wi€x

CRANK SCREW S5TUD -

NRLYPI¥STA 9T
NIL*I3* 413 53
L52u* 15/44-28 L=3g
INNYI Pulrs Uuz

T0S~54504

NSwg110420-58 - ¢

€Q=2020000-00
B1823-051-000
101-09809

$8~3095301~ oc

LEVER TRANK
HUT 11/44=40
0IL Witk

BOBBIN CASE QPENING LEVER CRANK PIN

THRUSY WASHER, B
NEEDLE BEARING 9.525:9.52

TON*? PUIARIY y* 2
nRY*IINAIN ASAH1F @8

101~09205
10364702
558=9411820~5p
B18s0=512~000
55=7060610=5p
WP~0B850002=5P

BUSKING

HOOK SHAFT SADDLEs LEFT
SCREW 11/64=40 Lmq8
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER
SCREW 3/32-%6 L= 5,5

|WASHER ¥.5X18X1,6

b 0.
THNY? Purs 25uskey
FTHRY T PLTAOFT

QYNZIYE 11/ 44-40

by 0.

-rcm\nqugn 9.52519;52
PR L LT ’
LEHAS LR B ]

QURZBYLE 19/64=40 L-15
L EEAR A AR k]

IEIIL 3/32-%4 L=5,5
L59¥nva 4§, 5!1311 é

SH=70B2550~5p
§8~8151550=-5¢p
B1818-051-800
81815=563-00¢

 10§€5h603

#
Y

SCREW M8 L=25
SCREW 15/64=28 L=15
THRUST WASHER, 8

HOCK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER

HOOK SHAFT SADDLEs RIGHT

No;;(;ilﬂ ) .#CH j.... Selective part

FWESILY MB (%25
FARLY 1574428 Lx1g
W NIYNT ASAFCA B

NILU*7 LRAA

LESAS L LR S

138 3R B £

SN RIND VU SN D RN - oo




4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




“V . Part No.

Amt.

B164%9-161-000
NS“&110420-58

TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW
NUT 11/6b4=40

EUN*UNT3 $3-pyzys
OUNZTUr 11/ 6k=40

8 & Description ﬁi?ﬁ &b & %m.
i
§5=6110710~Tp SCREW 11/64=40 Lm 6,5 E535% 11/64~40 Lub,5 2
191=07001 ROD PIN ADYFITIUIPY EV Y 1
101=06906 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A2USRatIOY Y 1
§0=-0900702=TP  |HINGE SCREW Du® Ha? S LAYY OE9 Hu? 1
e | 103=51450 FEED REGULATOR ASHM, 22U%39TYss 1 g2 1
g §5-6121610-Tp SCREW 3/16~28 (=»15,5 E52Y* 3/16-28 L=15,5 €1)
Ty @1513-280-000 TENSION SPRING LYY ErLAYR 1
‘g 10907506 REVERSE PEED SHAFTY PEPIXIULNY =y 1
g (5-102121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0D=10,2 Wa1? ATAL9Y D=10.2 W12 2% 1
10 55~8660610=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=¢ FAAD® 1/4-40 Lmb (2)
1t 101=08009 OlL SEAL FIPIXIULNT LT RN 1
)2 55=8660810~TP SCREW 1/4=4p L=8 PARDY q1/4=4p Lm=B
Y $S5~8600970~TP SCREW  1/4=40 L= B, PARLY 1/, ,«40 (s8.58 T
14 81624,-380-000 REVERSE FEEQD CONTROL LEVER AZULNe - 1
1% RO=07462401-00 RUBBER RING ErL
14 . 102-07108 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 175$390y20"
17 B1148-555~000 SPRING 17 $3-pYy t‘:}f\':
18 102=07405 PIN L 12039ty
Y% 81623-24T-HAD STITCH DTAL ASH, AEUNVY E
4] 55=6121050=-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 C92be 3/14-28 =9.,5

102~07306 SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET EYN® Un* any
: $$=7110910~5p SCREW JWEIRLY 11/64=40 L=g,5

i 103-51302 CONNECTING ROD Y EYE ZDLETL)
103-51104 FEEL DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM AN 20N
58=6661110~5P SCREW 1/4=40 Lmtt E3a8Y 1/4=40 L1
§5=7110710-5p SCAEW 11/64~40 La7 FUESFLY 11/6440 Ln7
103«51203 THRUST COLLAR ATNT 2FUNL73
SD=0%00701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 Hx 7 v LAY p=9 NaT

#Ta10=512-000

FEEC DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK

ULEELIE TITRCY BT

Fpan

.. Notwe (GEAE) #01 ...

.

Exchanging gauge part (See page 18)

WA — B (18— & BT 2+

585=6580752~Tp SCREW 1/B=40 L=7 QUNIPIE*lbr 1/R=40 Lug,3
Y01 |@1613=«%12-P0uH PRED DOG  1/4" - XTUNY 174 (PURS) ‘
101-07753 FEED BAR ASM, . 17uFe s 23
W5=0651510-KP SPRING WASHER 6,5x12.5%1,5 N*3T*N%2 6,.5%X12,5%X4.5 (1)
$§+9151440~Cp SCREW 15/p4=-28 (=14 OUNZE*F 15/84=28 Luld 1)
RE=-0s007TT=-Kp -~ [SWad RING § Un¥3rin g T
B1604-012-000-A |FEED BAR SHAFT A7UGY {1y D ;
§5=8620610=TP SCREW 4/16~32 Lnb FARU® 3/14=32 Lmg
101=06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT ATATxTuLe g }
NS=6080270~5p NUT  1/B-44 OYNITIE /844
$5-4081210-5p SCREW 1/8=44 L=1p ES¥* 1/8-44 |=13 }
“TBT603-155-0AC FEED ROCKER ASM, 10UFr g 9Fv o3 1
$§5=7311319~TR SCREW 11/64=4p L=12.8 ThtIzys - ;
101-06102 BUSHING 1¢«fz;ua:;,g;ugﬁ il ‘(f)
S5~8581130-5P SCREW 9/32=28 L=t1 PAXYY 9732224 L=11 2
€5=147121A~5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, Dwié4,72 W=1Q ASAPIY DE14,72 Ws12 9z 2
$5=8660610=Tp  [SCREW  1/4=40 Lmb PARYY 1/4240 Lué ) (4)
Cd=2520000-00  [oOIL WICK FEP) 0.4
$5=7110910-5p SCREW THESILY 19/64=40 L2g,s 4
101=04805 PLATE UL ERS E R b 2
B1652=470=000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK I7UI-LYFS noar? 2
101=04557 FEED ROCKER SHAFY CRANK ASH, ALATXIURF 2% 1
i $5%4121,10~Tp SCREW 3/14-28 L=15,5 5aue - =
7?’ ] 50-8900 ¢1=-Tp HINGE SCREW Dm 9 Ha 7 ga;§5»3£l%—§31L 12.3 2
56 NS=gsB80320~SP NUT  9/32-24 RYN239r 9432-28 1
i34 101-06201 BUSHING ATATTZULY D 0u0ABN T
=8 €@=-3030000-00 0IL WICK 1y 0.3
;@9 101=04454 FEED ROCLX CONNCTING ROD ASM, ATN1X2Y LuyYny 2% r
60 NS=4sB80320=5P NUT  9/32e2y 0YN2IWb 9/32-2g 1
[&7 101;osaso FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASH, 22Uf3-TYAL 7% 1
{82 §8=741p519-5P SCREW 11/64=~4g =S5 ES 1142 T -
2 B1433-470~000 | STOPPER PLATE M o Bl ]




/dﬁ/' VRNV

5. PRESSER BAR & HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS g
1B A LIYRAR :

e 27 :8:’”
|

«




B1811=555-000

1

Notg (iEAC) #01 ..... Exchanging gauge part {See page 18}

’Sfﬂ'ﬁ’-—*/‘ﬁﬁéffz (18— 4 “HBPET

. Ref, [Note|. . Part No. _ E: C Amt,

“No [ a 8 Description EREA A £ };’(ci(ll[
T B3414-581=000 LIFTING LEVER LINK KINGE STUD EY*Po yuoueyg 1
2 B3431-581=000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET neyey 1
;”}_' 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT S IIREUPY) 1
fl RE=0600000~K0 SNAP RING o EN*arin & 1
iig RE=0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5§ En*Spin § 2
e 83416-552=-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW EY*Pos 3am» - Av 52y 2
A S0=0720331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 Ha 3,% ¥ L2LY DaT,24 Hu3,3 1
P §0=0600322-5D MINGE SCREW Dmé Hw3,2 F2LAL% pap HaY 2 1
38D 101225102 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT ET ¥y yugere 3
10, 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL A5 & SNV LT T 1
147 102-16000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING RQD EY*PT kv~ 1
2 102~04258 ) HAND LIFTER CAM ASHM, I9IPy*nL 9= 1
: WP=0740514-5P WASHER 7.4X11,8X0.5 E39°n*2  7.46x11.8%0,5 1

RO=0371801=00 RUBHER RING Quuoe e
p1520-552~000 HAND LIFTER IYIPTY LI - 3
§5=7120910~5p SCREW 3/14=28 L=% FWESIY 3/14-25 Lu9 I
§0=-0630275-5p HINGE SCREW D» 6,35 H= 2,7 ¥ LAY* De4,35 HE2,?

50-0630301-5p HINGE SCREW Dup,35 Hal PP3u% Dag,3S He3 ;
102-06607 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ceryees ;
B1522-180~000 _ [SPRING ArYpve 402 :
B1531=415-000  |SUSPENSION APV IR VIR g
B1509=227=000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR , ITI Fgepuays :
81510227-000  |PRESSER GUIDE BAR 91 Firenr. :
B1505-227-000=A (PRESSER SPRING 19T $3-0Ynea ;
55-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 Lulé TRESALY 11/64.40 L=14 :
55-4090910=Tp SCREW 9/gh=40 Lug E535% 9/44=40 Lx9 :
81507-581-000  |PRESSER BAR VTRV S ]
81507~552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET TILEe aqe § !
81502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER VIR H343) i
102=-22651 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 1/4 Murananr 28 /4 1
NUT  1/2-24 1143=-UAL" Pyp !

- 10 -~




" 6. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

- RanE

O B e L Yy
e I N d:/\__\@\w :;J\\\L,
iR '%Bfr

' \ ; /"'. ; /_: R
T W
ey : )
B l\l '\Q};‘,-/ L\K_{?E\ (CJ }, -I./-/\; :
VU YT LG 24
b £ . '\ . =% g 4

- 11 -



-Ref. [Note Part No. 5 E. C Amt.
| No | de 8 & Description ERER 5 % ;:z?:
1 Ca=3030000-00 01L WICK 05 T
2 §5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64=40 Lu7 INESAL® 11/6hekl LaT 2
3 §3508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER noul- 71k A P9I 2
A $1437-051=000 OIL WwICK RETAINER ELSARR AP ALE LI 31571 1 3 4 1
8 €e-2020000=00 o1L WICK 25y 50
6 83510-512=040 OIL RETURN WICK ASM. noU2=TINF PE t
A 102=16653 ‘QTL SHAFT AGSM, FoL*s s1m1uvs 9= 1
8 . €Q-2020000-00  |OTL WICK 255 L s
9 BP=-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E*=ah\® T (0.7
10 102-16505% oIL TUBE $1%91ny 1
1 B3554-481=000 HOLDER NP KT $2-3 Ne47e Ayy \
12 §5-7110710-5¢p SCREW 11/64=40 Lwy IWE53U* 11/66=40 Lu7 b
o B3530-555-000 D10 SIGHT WINDOW L PLEFIY 3
14 RO=1952401=00 RUBBER RING GUae 1
15 §5-7111810-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=18 FEIALY 1176440 Lu18 2
1e” 102-16703 OIL TANX XL M i
a7 NS=6110310-5N NUT 11/6h=40 OYNTTYE 19/64waD 2
18 BP=3000000=00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 A TP L 0.4
T B353g=112=000 CORD MOLOER 191010 5
20 §5=7110710"SP SCREW 11/64=4g Lu7 TUWEIFLY 14/64whp LaT 2
21 §0-1110401-42 CONNECTING SCREW $2=7 LAy H
22’ SU-1150451=M2 CONNECTING SCREW $1-70 oYL >
23 PS=0250051=K0 SPRING PIN 2.5X8B AT Lot ey -
24 §5-5111610-5P SCREW 11/64=60 Lu1g E525% 11744240 Lulg :
-] 101-2632, SUCTION $31-10+% 3
26 §5=2110930-5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L=8,7 INTIILY 11/84=40 LuB,TS 1
27 g1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN #2-20+% 3 :
28 81850-512=-000 BUSHING HOLODER $2-17%% nroe 1
29 §5=7090910-5p SCREW 9/64=40 i® B.S FWEIILY 9/64=40 L®B.S i
30 NS=6090310-5P NUT  9/64=40 QURZTYE 976440 :
at Ter~3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE Ds3 T ==ln® fo* 02
32 NS=5110420=5P NUT 11/,6=40 i DYNTTYr 11/ gbmbd ¢
3 B1834=512-000~A |0IL ADJUSTING SCREW 203 $3=pYrLe :
34 101=-26209 MANIFOLD PITSTIR e 4R 4 1
35 BP=3000000=00 VINytL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E* = ln® 17" .
36 BP-3000000-00 . |VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E*=al® 470 o
3T 83534-155-000 PLUNGER Lk FELE I =
8 81214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING JeBLLebo 2yIea i
39 ¥3524-552=000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 20 8LLePa 29Intoe )
40 §5-7110710=5p SCREW 11/64-40 Lu? FWEIALY 1176440 LaT 1
=l BP=-3000000~00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE Dal E% e hi® 17 T
42 §P=3000000-00 | VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E* Z=kpt 170 o 0.3
el 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER ILEPANYE P ]

- 12 -



7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS

EY E I

28

|
|
|
|
f
i
i
|
|
1
'
[
|
1
1
|

e ey

e PO 4

—_————

B
.-

“Ref. [Note Part No! E .G y YTy
oMo L & 8 Description T H Bl & Req,
el o
g 103-55071 TENSION POST BASE ASM, TH¥3I9y 1290 9= <1'
- B3128~051-000 THREAD TAKEUP SPRING THEUA* 2 (N
M 101=24501 THREAD TAKE=UP SPRING STUD VLY 13
4 143-55055 TENSIAN POST ASM, -”_I..’.ao:) S q44 2z (1)
5 B3134~%921=-000 TENSTON RELEASE LEVER 1FIAST IEE)
[} 50=0470289=5P HINGE SCREW D=4,7 H=p.8 S* LU payl7 Wm2 . 8 (2}
o B3127«5272=000 PIN B Trls c*u B 1)
- B3127=051-000 TENSTON RELEASE PIN, SHORY Tr2NA E* (1)
R4 B3126~051=000 TENSION DISC 11¥5=-4 95 €4)
10 83132-051-090 TENSION DISC HOLDER 133495 xu1 (2)
R} B3929=526-000 TENSTON SPRING TFEES vy 133
1 B3g20=125-000 TENSIGN DISC STOPPER TH¥3=L95 neFpea (2)
1% B3q4¥=771=000 TENSION NUT s TR¥d=47Y¢ ()
V4 83143=527-000 TAKE=UP SPRING GUIDE STUD THRUN® 2 npegegyen iR
15 B3137-527~040 THREAD TAKE=UP SPRING GUIDE ASHM, THRUNYZ Pure 9% (2)
16 431,¢=-527-000 TAWE~UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE [THFUN* 2 PuTrqs o
17 B3139-527=000 CnLLAR 4 TFFURYa 5% 5052 &N
18 B3126=527=000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B TEFUN*2 B (1)
18 B35140=527-000 THREAD TENSION POST TERUN*Z nap*av g (1
20 $5-8080490-Tp SCREwW 1/8~4uy L=3.5 FARL* 1/8=44 (=3,5 (1)
2y 55=8080g10=5P SCREW 1/B=44 L=5,5 PAZYUY 1/Bmdk4 L=5,s )
22 83135~527=-000 TAKE=UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLAT: g TERUN* 2 33-pysa &}
23 SE=-7u90520-5p SCREW 9764~¢0 L= 4.5 JESF 978040 (545 &8
24. B314,1=527-000 PPESSER COLLAR THEUN2 Parax9y (1)
AT 3125527000 TAKE=UP SPRING GUIDE ThrY Nt 2ny (1)
26 ~ B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT THE3=4 1Y) (1)
27 | o 1s5-7110710-5p  [SCREW 11/64=40 La? TRESILY 11/64mk0 Lu? 2
28 PS=0600562-KP SPRING PIN ATULIY LY 6XSe 1
] 102-14609 TENSION RELEASE BAR TFIA ToFv = g

- 13 -

("-\



'OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS -

- BELBR

‘INotels: - Part No. Sl
Yok & & Description ﬂgt f:»ﬂ?i i & am{—]
40127579 O1L RESERVOIR ASM, Foea9e7y 22 ;2'
F101=27561 OTL RESERVOLIR ASM,. I FLE- 3 LRIV k- (13
101=27504 OTL RESERVOIR PO 55 7 (13
B¥226=125-000 RLUIBER CUSHION P2 weTIv g (4}
101=2770¢ SEAT P2¥ 5582y (1)
1071=-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER OnPZanI (1)
101=27603 FILTER SCREEN nnys (13
§5=7701010-5¢ SCREW 5/16=24 L=10 FuESaye -2, L=
YRO~0581901~00 RUBBER RING ’ oug?*J PIARIGREG St fgi
Hy227-125=900 FELT CUSHION s b-3J% 293y (4)
183420 ~555~0A0 KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, LR ERL R [&B)
B3420-555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD = AbS 5 ULE/ 1)
: 83427-122-000 KNEE PRESS HOD MOUNTING BRACKET CI*PY FFLURO pyYTaPe (1
F §5~9182010-5N SCREW 9/32-20 L=20Q ! QUNowsusr 973220 La20 (23
« | B3426+=552=000 THRUST RIWNG CTI*PF 329%2 Z3ar0y (1)
B3629=-555-000 SPRING EI*PI*r neFoaFepra (1)
B3425~555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL AN L RN S0T 4 [EN)
1 85-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 OURZE e 15/64-28 (1)
$5=81535010~8R SCREW 15/64=-28 Lu3Q FAILY 15/64=20 | s} (1)
NS~6150430-5R NUT  15/64=28 OYNITUF 15/864 =78 )
§5-8152040~-5R SCREW 15/64~28 Lw19,5 FARLY 15/64-28 Lx19,5 (13
Ria19-552-0A0=A |KNFE LIFTER PLATE RQD ASM, CA*PF AFuvso 23 1
B3430-552-0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, EY*PFr3 o3 TH)
83431+-552-000~A [KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER CY*PFALT pnAv =~ (1)
$5=9661120=Cp SCREW 1/4~40 L=10.5 0YRZ5*Wr Y/4-L0 (=10,5 (1)
83419+-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD LY*PF FFueg (1)
101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM, CH*PIeALM* e 22 1
Q1L RESERVOIR MAQKET ey 1

B8228-125-000

- 14 -

B



9 BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINUEH COWVirv.cwnivio

NI b HoN— e & F R

‘Ref, [Nute Part No E C Yy
No.. Ny e # Description T m " il
: - b

A 102-18055 BELT COVER ASM, N RInNT - A1 7evey 5E SE
.2 102-180006 BELT COVER PLATE AYLENN® =79 (1
o o Is5=7110510-5p SCREW 11/64~40 L=5 TWESIL® 1176440 Lx § s
i 101-28007 BELY COVER AY RN - o
5 WP=0621016=50 WASHER 0.2X13x1 o esrenra el 2x1x1 i
b 55=7150740-5P  |SCREW 15/64-28 (=7 TTREIIL 1S 0428 TRT T3
y7. 100-3910% BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD Lt TR i1
8 SK=3482500-5C WOOD SCKEW D=4 ,8 L=25 TWETILT  Dzi.B La2S (2
g WP=g501016-5¢C WASHER 5X1(.5X1 E39* 0% Sx1g,5x1 o
10 B3201-012-040 BOBBIN WINDER ASM, 1F7% Y-y 9
11 83125=012-00¢ THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1rF3-y TYR 1)
3 Bs1p9=012-R00 TENSTON SPRING 8 Tred-v v} )
13 B3126=-012-000 TENSTON DISC 1+$3-195 2)
34 §5=7110840-5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7,.8 IWESIL® 11/64-40 LuT.8 o
15 WP=0501016-5¢ WASHER 5X10,5X1 £59%n%2 §x10,5x1 1)
LI #3223=012-04u THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, 1FIF AFFInLBYaRt{ 9E (1)
a7 Bi20e=012~0A0 BOAHWIN WINDER BASE ASM, __11rye3vq ps ~ (1)
18 B3214=012~0A0 BNBBTN WINDER WHEEL ASM, (EP99% 1Y D: HE]
19 . 55=-8110510-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=5S FARUY 11/64w40 L=S (1
20 . 83229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP BAP* =AS b T9I¢R oy
21 §5-7110410=5p SCREW 11/64=40 Lo TRETILY 11/64=40 Lx & 1)
22 83228-012=-000 RUBBERK BRAKE TSI, 113
23 83212-012=000 SPINDLE LIy (i)
74 SD=0490¢1-5P WINGE SCREW 0%4.9 Huld.g SV URY Dak.9 Fed.g T
- 25 y3217-012=000 5TOP LATCH PR s
§5=7081310-5p SCREW 1/8-4s (=212.5 FWEIIL* 1/8-44 L=12,5 (1)

- 15 —




m..m BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
N b 731\— . 7‘f~=‘$ é%fﬁﬂﬂﬁ‘(ﬁﬂmiknﬂcﬂ-) .

‘Ref. [Note Part No. Baserimtin E C ey
No. |itde & - # escription TR H h % Keg,
&I

' 102-18063 BELT COVER ASH, ARt = Sr7®y-y 92 1
102~18006 BELT COVER PLATE AYLENN* =25 ()
§5-7110510"5P SCREW 41/64=40 Le% TRET2L*Y /6400 L= § {6
101-28007 BELT COVER At RN - )
WP=0s21016~50 WASHER o,2X13X1 EST e 2 4, 2x1yx0 (1
§5=7150740-5P SCREW 15/44=28 L=7 FWEIILY 18/p4m28 LumT (13
100=-39105 BELY COVER SUPPORT STUD AVKEANY = LFT- (1)
§K=3482500~5C woOD SCREW Dwé,.8 Lmw25 LEIIL  Dmk. M La2§ 2)

B HP—°501016-5C WASHER 5x10.5x1 t5']unu; Sx10,%x1 (2)
T l63206~116=04¢ BOBBIN WINDER ASM, (FI4Yns D3 (1
83125-012=-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1F83=y 1Y) (2)
83129~-012=B00. TENSION SPRING B TF¥3=y N*2 g ()
83126-012-000 TENSION DIsC 1+¥3-59% (4)
§5=7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 Lu?,8 EIILT 11766040 LaT.B o
Wwp=0501016~5C WASHER sx10.5x1 E59¥D*a sxi0.gxT ¥3)
B3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, T3 (FF3uumdairq 93 (23
64204=116%0C0 BOBHIN WINDER BASE ASM, 1h7%9% ¢ 92 ()
G3213~-116~000 THREAD GUIDE : TFISSPPUTS (1)
83214~012-040 BOBHIN WINDER WHEEL ASM. TEI*ZANT 232 (1)
ss-_B‘HO_SJO-SQ SCREW 11/664=40 Lu$§ AL 11/6#"69 L=$ 1)
B3229-012-000" BRAKE CLAMP : TIFY =asF 29143 s
55=-7110410+~5pP SCREW 11/66=40 Lmé FWEIALY 11/64=40 Le & (1
8l22g=-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE TAES =AY b (13
G3212-114=0A0 THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM, 1hIeLns pE (1)
83210~771-000 |8OBBIN SET SPRING TeC¥D FAN* R (1)
B3224=271-000 COLLAR {FIPLNT N9w (i
5D=0490261-5p WINGE SCREW D=4.9 Hml.é FVUILY Dag.9 Hul.6 a3
63217-116-000 BOBEIN PRrEgsEp ALl 1)
$5-7081310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IWEIIUY 1/Bobl LE12,5 i

- 16 —




"11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R EMMIR

ANote .Part No. . E C s
wael & &8 Description TEEH & 2 Req.
e Y&t

101=28650 THREAD STANU ASM, 1}5FYef 28 — 1
|83307-704-LAR THREAD GUJDE ASM, B 1F371MPuT4 B 73 (2)
65519=-704-100 THREAD GUIDE 17 =¥ =y
SM=6U61200-5E SCREW Mo L=12 L3334 M6 Ls12 ()
83318=704=L00" THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TE3PARPUTL LANTT (%)
83%14-704~000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1F3FA% = RI*I* Y e
L [03313-555~D00 SPOQL REST ROD, UPPER YT I T 55
B5305-704=000=-4 [SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1E9FhY ey i
Wh=6050001-SE NUT MSX0.48 GYRIFIF MEX0.8 153 T35
SM=4051405-5E SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 TAI3L* MSXO.B L=l4 o)
B3312~012=-000 S$POOL RETAINER {F7% JLbrA %)
g332u=704-L00- SPOQOL PIN TFTITEY - )
83311~012=000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1F7%90Ye i
83303-706=-L00 SPONL _REST 1380095 (%)
03301-555-000 §P00L REST ROO, LOWER TFIFds - 55 ™
83302-704~L08 SPOOL REST ARM, B {}35%%* B (2
83317-704-000 NUT €15 (ESFTR = PATYP i3
LAl UP‘1702600'50 HASHER 1?!30)(2.6 c5Y*nva 17!3[)!2'6 2)
" |ws=1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 16.,4X26.06X3,2 NP 2T*N% 3 16.4%26.6X3.2 (1
MAD=11532000C STAPLE J=bT RFYGSY % (3)

T




2¥ 88 wuswings

ZGEEZ- 201

85981101

0L

5 HOW-ZLS-E1918 | 0OWZISELSLE L0685-E01 65t 85 W
£099%- LOL 8019y 101
£5ZEZ-201 65580101 S0L29-£0L HOT-ZISEL9LE | 00T ZIGEL918 Z088S €01 Lz Z/1 1
8S622Z-Z01 LSEST-101 L0SZY-€0L HON-ZIGELS18 | 00X ZISEISLE £08G°E0L S6 e/ b
7
65822201 Z5Z8¥ 101 80vZorE0L HOH-ZISELSL§’| OOH-ZISELILE |  ¥D9BSEOL 6¢ 915 H
062Z°201 £518¥-101 ma,mnwno_ HOO-ZISEI918 | 00D-ZLSELSIG S0G85-€0L VL ZEB 9
$OSOT-10L 8339. S50££-2G1 1592Z-Z01 ¥S08p- 10t bozze-toL - #HOTISELS1E | 004-Z15E1918 ‘90¥85-€01 ¥vo 3| wit | 4
_ B . 25SZZ-Z0t LSBLY _mx L0LZGE0L HOI-ZISEL919 | 003-Z15€1919 LOESS-E0L 95 ZEIL 3
£5¢22°201 §58L¥-10L Z00Z9-£01 HOQ-ZTISE1918 | 00Q-ZISELINE 80Z8S-£0L 8y 9L/E a
wud yau
SXS'Z ze D : —
\ / T _ _
g o
“ -k
b 3po)
© @) |
© ©
~ S
Www g~ gp wwg~ypya Wi~ 2
F YL Y Y YL B EE T B T4 BECRN TS | 2 4 0F 5“5 o4 L 43
1611 "api|s pag 1431 "3pis pag Wise 100} 13553 g ‘wse dwiepd apaaN Bop paag aieid 1eouy | azis abneb a|paaN
6 L 3 9 g |4 € z L

EA WL L

S14Vd 39NVD ONIONVHIX3I 40 378Vl 2L
< e .

-~ 18 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® B

- .Part Na. | Pege Ret. "Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page Ret. Part No Page Ref
™ % u No. a8 n No. & L No ao i n No
b 83125-012-000 15 11 €0-2070000-00 6 38 SM-7g8255g=SP 6 48
WP~3000000-00 ¢ 12 9 R%125-012-000 16 11 €G-2020000-00 12 5 50=1110401=H2 12 21
#P.3000000-00 ; 12 1B BY125=527-000 1325 £0-20?0000-00 12 8 $0-1150451=M7 12 22
AP=3000000«00 © 12 N R3126=012-000 15 13 Ce-2520000-00 4 5 §85-2040210=-SH 6 22
B8P.3000000-00 : 12 35 E3126-012+000 16 13 £0-2520000-00 B 49 §§-2090710-5P 2 18
BR-3000000-00 g; 12 36 83126-051-000 13 9 €G-3030000-00 4 12 | S§=2090710-5P 2 42
28P»3000000-00 | 12 61 R3127=-051-000 13 8 CR-30%C000-00 8 58 §5-2090710=SP 2 46
£9,3000000-00 &7 12 62 B3127=527-000 13 7 C0-30%0000-00 12 1 §S-2090820=TP 445
B1111.563-000 2 39 A3128~051=000 13 2 cg.1021211.su 8 9 £§- 2110920 -TP 2 51
13—522 «000:1 2 2 83128=-527+000 13 18 CS=167121A5H B 47 §5=2140930-5p 12 26
n1%avqszz-ooo ! 2 3 B3129=012-800 15 12
#11%00512000 . 2 41 33129-012-800 16 12 o
81142521000 « 2 36 R3129+526=-000 13 11 02611=555-000-a 2 17 §8.3090610-5P 2 26
#11405526=-000 ' 2 25 R3132-051-000 13 10 D3168=555~HOB ? 1 SS~60R1210-5P 8 42
81148»555-000 , 8 17 [B3134=521-000 13 5 0%301-555000 17 15 ss-b090810-sp 6 27
B1F02+512-000 + & 14 [p3137-527-0A0 13 15 | 03313-555-000 17 7 | 88=699 nrp 10 26
§1203-512-000 + & 19, |p3138-512-000 2 43 e .-
§1206-528-000 ° & 20 |p¥y138-527-000 13 22 ss~ﬁ110a10 rp 6 16
B1210=526=0A0 & 1 BY139-527-000 1317 63204=116=-0A0 16 10 §8=67910740-TP B 1
81214=019-000 & 15 A¥140=-527-000 13 19 6%204=116-0C0 16 1?7 §85-6111610-5P 12 24
B1214w038-000 & 12 38 B3141=527~000 13 24 63212=-116=0A0 16 24 S8~4121050~5p g 20
31502'512'000 4 25 A3142~527«000 13 16 63213=-1146=000 16 18 SS=612161-TP 4 36
81411=051-0A0 “ b9 HY143=527-000 15 14 65217=116-000 16 28 55-6171ﬁ18 4 40
B81612-051-000 : 4 51 B3201=012-0A0 1510 §5-6121610-TP 8 6
B1423-051=-000 2 30 B3204=-012-0A0 15 17 S5-6121610=TP B S&
BR1437-051-000 : 12 & B%210-771-000 16 25 MAD=11532000 17 20 §5-6153040=5p 6 32
B1501=581-000 | 10 27 |43212-012-000 15 23 MDP=S00B2100 4 46 58-6560250=TH 6 23
R1502=541-000 @ 10 29  183214+012-040 15 18 S§=65R0757~-TP B 32
81505-227=-000-A 10 24 [gX214=012-040 16 19 S8=6641110-5P 4 16
B1507=552=000 1 10 28 A3214«047=-000 2 10 NM=605000%=SE 17 9 S5-4641110~SP 8 27
#15p9=-227-000 , 10 22 R3216-047-000 2 12 NS=460R0210~5P 8 4t 85-7060610.5P 6 46
B1590=-227-000 "% 10 23 R1217=012-000 15 25 NE=6090310=5P 12 30 §85~7081310-5p 15 26
B1511=555-000 - 10 3 B3223-012-040 15 16 NS=6110310-sN _ 12 17 S§=7081310~-5pP 16 29
81513-280-000 =~ 8 7 BY2235-012-0A0 16 16 N§S-6110310+SP 2 6 S8=7090520-5p 2 44
81520552-000 10 15 R3224~771=000 16 26 NS-4110420=5P 6 37 §5=7090520=SP 13 23
B1522-180-000 10 20 83228-012-000 15 22 NS=611Q420"5P 8 22 S8=7090910=5P 4 50
81531=4615-000 ¢ 10 21 B3228=012-000 16 23 NS=611042¢"SP 12 32 S§=7090910=5P 12 29
B1603=155=0A0 8 “3 A3229-012-000 15 20 NS=6§5034~SP 4 14 S$5-7110410=5P 15 21
A1606%012-000= & 38 83229=012-000 16 21 NS=615031=5P 4 43 $§~7110410=5P 16 22
BT610-512=000 ¢ 8 31 83302-704- 08 17 16 NS~6150430=SR 14 20 §8=7110510=5p 2 2%
B1613-512~D0H _ 18 3-D (g3303=706=.00 17 14 - | NS=66Bg32g~SP A 14 §8-7110510=5P 2 40
81613-512-000 ! 18 2=D [ g3305-704=-000~4 17 8 NS=66RpT20=SP 8 S §8-7110510%-SP 8 62
§1613+«512-600 - 18 3-E | g3307-704-1AB 17 2 | nS=46Bp32¢=SP 8 &g §5-7110510=5P 15 3
R1613=512-E00 » 18 2=E {43311=012-000 17 13 §8=7110510~58P 16 3
§1613=512-F0H ° 8 33 1py311-704=000 17 6 85-7110719-SP 2 18
B1613«512=FO0H ;. 18 3eF | a31i2+012-000 17 11 PS=0250081=K0 12 23 | ss-7119719-5P 2 54
B14613=512~F00 07 18 2-F |a3317=-704~000 7 PR~g6ng562=KP 13 28 S5=7110719-5P 8 28
B1613=-512~604 18 3-G | a3318=704= 00 17 S PT=0301800~50 4 60 $8=711071g-SP 12 2
B1413=512-600 . 18 226 [ 413192704= 00 17 3 S5=7110719-5P 12 12
B1613-512-HOW . 18 3=H | g3320«704= 00 1712 8§8-7110710=5P 12 20
B1613-512~000 . 18 2=H | g3413-227-000 2 [ RE~0500000-k0 10 b $5=711971g=5§P 12 4o
A1613=512-k0N 18 3-K [83414-581=000 10 1 RE=500711-KP 8 37 $5=7110710=5P 13 27
83613-512+k00 | 18 2=k | g3416=-552-000 10 6 RE=0600000-x0 10 4 §5-7110840~5P 15 14
AY&613-512- -L0HK ?. 18 3=L A3419-122-000 14 26 RE=0700000~-x0 b 53 §8=7110840=5P 16 14
B1613-512-L00 5 18 2=L1g31419-552-0A0-4 14 22 RN=0371801-00 4 3 §8=7110910-5°P 1
BL613-512-H0H | 18 3=MR3420=555-0A0 14 11 RO-p3718p01=00 10 14 S§=711091p-SP 24
81613=512-M00 ; . 18 2«M | B3420=555+000 14 12 RO-06A1904=00 14 9 S§=7110910=5p 50
B1623-241-HA0 . B 19 R3625=555-000 14 17 RO=0742401700 8 15 $§=7111120~SP 28
R1624=-380-000 . 8 14 B3426=552+000 14 15 RO=1952401%00 12 14 S8=7111310-TP 61
81633-470-000 7 8 63 [g3427-122-000 1% 13 55=7111310-Tp 4h
B1649-161-0007 8 21 [83429+555-000 14 16 5$~7111410-8P 2%
glese-470-000 . 8 52 B3430-552=040 1% 23 SA-1200002=00 6 14 88=71,91810=5P 15
B18022512-0A0=A . . 6 2 |R3431-552-000-4 14 24 | 58-3095301-0¢C 6 41 | ss-7120910-5P 16
#1803-515-040 6 10 1p3431-581-000 10 2. [ S0-03Bp551-sL 2 37 [S8-715074q-5P 4
B3815=563-000 ! -] 51 B3508~512-000 12 3 §0~n47p281=5P 13 6 S8=715g740~5SP [
31310-512-0A0 fo008 4 B1510=512=04A0 12 -] SD=04902&1=5P 15 24 S8-7621p4g=5P 13
B1818=051-800 : [ 5¢ B3524=552-000 12 39 SD=g490g261=5P 16 27 $5$=768175g~TP 22
B1820-051~ <000 | 6 33 R3530-555-000 12 13 SDegbpo322=S0 10 8 |5§=-7701010-5p 8
8182140512000 ! 6 35 A353%=155-000 12 37 [ 5D=0630275=5s®@ 10 17 [ 8S-BgRgbq1g-TP 20
B1823=051=000 ¢ 6 39 1g3538-112-000 12 19 |spD=g6%03p1~SP 10 18 |S5-8pRpé1g-5P 21
81834=512-000"A" - 12 33 83554=4B1=000 12 N §D~0720331-5P 10 7 | &8-BgRpbbg-=TP 4 48
89840=512-0A0 [ .. & 8 B8226-125-000 16 3 S0-g900701"TP 4 37 | 85-8By40540-5P 5 19
81850.512-000 ¢ 12 - 28 | gR227~125+-000 14 10 §0=0900709=TP 8 30 [58-H110510-5P 6 20
B1851«512-000 ; 12 27 BR228-125-000 14 28 $D=0900709=TP B8 . 5% S8=8110750~SP L S8
81860=-512-000 ¢ 6 45 §0-0900702=TP 8 - 4 S8=8111699=5P 4 57
R1906=528=0A0 , 4 2 SK-T6R2500+5C 15 8 ss—81$0518-79 [ 9
81907-526=04A0"; 4 7 €0-2020000-00 4 4 SK=3482550-5¢C 16 8 S5=-H815115 6 12
83119=771-000 1 13 13 1¢a.2020000-00 4 B | sM=4pS14Q5-SE 17 10 | SS=815155~SP 4 9
B¥120-125-000 13 12 CQ@-2070000-00 [ 34 SM=bpb1200"SE 17 4 $8~8151550~5P 4 18
83125=012-000: 13 26
i

- 19 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. . Part No. Page  Ref. Parl No. Page Ref
X No &% X No ak X Ne : &l K No
& 49 [101-2520% 10 10 | jp2-22958 18 bk
6 3 |101-25359 14 27 |102-23253 18 6=L
: 14 21 |101-28209 12 34 |j02-23352 18 6=H
6 gw8153010" SR 14 1% | Jo01-2632¢4 1225 | 102-3080% & 6
5;5-3520610-79 & 39 [101-26803 12 43 |102-3705% 18 7-F

FERr8660530=TP 6 7 |101-27504 14 3 [703-51054 2 27
"ks»8660640TP L 15 i01=27561 14 F 103=51104 L] 26
[55=B660640°TP - B 10 1101-27579 14 1 703-51203 8 29
557868069 0=TP B 48 [i01-27603 14 7 |103-51302 8 25
 85=Bea0810wTP 6 5 [101=27702 14 5 [103-51450 8 5
/557866081 0TP 8 12 101-27801 14 6 |103=51609 “ 10
.55-&550970:1P 8 13 101=28007 15 4 103-51757 4 54
58 86R0540mSP & 13 [101-28007 16 4 103-51807 4 56

5-8680730-59 b 23 10128650 17 1 103-51906 4 28

§-B4By139=5P . & 46 [101-29104 2 35 1703-52003 4 S5
RG=BOA165p=TP 4 21 [dei-29500 2 36 [703-52300 & 44
BEm9qq 1018-59 2 32 101-29859 2 33 103-52607 L 52
s8Be9491829=5F 6 4h 10146009 2 52 1i03-52805 6 21
HE=9151440-CP B 36 [i01-46009 18 8-D 10353506 6 20
AE"9§516107SR 14 18 |101-46009 18 E-£]703-53555 6 19
~;s}9i52? =5N 14 16 | 307-4A009 18 8=F
G LT Za 14 25 101246009 14 8-G
AT e 101=46009 18 g-“ 103-53753 6 24

101=44009 18 -x »

A-0550604-R0 2 23 |foi-e6108 18 8-L lgg g;sgg o
3A-0750704=R0 2 0 [101-44108 18 B-M|{1p3ls53840 6 18
.14-105060£ra0 F3 9 10146504 2 “9 10354009 6 26
(YA=1250406wR0 2 2% [101-46504 18 9-01 303254405 6 29
uTA‘quOSOk!RO 2 14 101 44504 18 9=E 103=54504 & 14 '
JA=1250504=R0" 2 15 T01=46504 14 9=F| 103254603 A 52
fﬂTl!jZSOSOﬁ'RQ 2 24 101'&650‘ 138 9=0 10354702 6 43

#f 3’100"“0 2 16 101'-5650‘ 18 Q=i i03'55055 1% 4

i 10146504 18 9Kl 103a55071 13 -
101066603 18 9-L|j03is8208 - 18 1-p
) ?'°37‘°1°”5° ¢ 28 l0i-ee603 18 9-M| 40358307 18 1-E
WP=0,BOBSEmSP 2 31 1101247858 18 5-D| 703258406 2 so
AWP20501014=5¢C 15 9 1101-47957 18 5-E| 103258406 18 -
WPe0501014-5¢C 15 15 [101-4B05¢ & 47 |303i5ms0s % L
HyPr0501014=5C 16 9 13701-4R153 18 5-G| 10¥258606 18 dh
P=0501016%5¢C 16 15 | 101-48252 18 5~H| f03058703 18 e
0621016=50 1s 5 |101+48351 18 5-K| 10358802 13 .

P=0421014=5D e 5 (101248559 18 5-L] Tp3258901 AR e
WP=07,0514w5P 10 13 |70i-un658 18 5-M| 303262002 18 R
Wp=0850002¥5P . 6 47 [102-00301 222 |7p3-62101 18 4nE
WPa1702600»50 .17 - 18 | i02-00509 245 303462200 18 e
iW&=0451510=kP B - 35 [102-00608 2 B |753242309 =

A=1643202=kR . 17 19 1102-00657 2 5 |703-62408 18 4-H

e ) 102=00707 2 7 o ik

e _ 102+01200 2 & lgi_:‘iig; 8 :.f
| 00'39‘053" A5 T fi02-02505 4 24 1103262806 18 &M
:100=39105" 16 7 [102-02653 6 17 -

101=00410 2 48 [jp2l02752 4 1
dn1«ooesvf4,' 2 533 [102-04402 4 59

4 27 1302204758 4 30

4 26 |102-04907 4 32

0., 3 1702205003 4 33

8 40 102-05151 4 35

8 45 1102205201 & 38

B 57 1102-05359 “ 39

8 5% |io0z-05508 1]

B 53 }j02-06258 10 12

B 61 1i52-06407 10 19 :

8 31 |i102-07108 B 16

8 3 |702-07306 8 23

8 2 1102-07405 8 18 =
; 8 & |i02-14609 13 29

101-07753 8 34 |3p2-16000 10 M :
101208009 8 11 13pzeiasos 12 10 .
401=08553-7 - 6 1 j102-16653 12 7
%Al-oséf1u' " 6 11 |3p2-14703 12 16
101-08751 6 13 102-1B006 15 2
10109205 - 6 42 [joze18006 16 2
101'09509 6 40 |7102-18055 15 1
1ﬂ1-09°08 6 30 [3n2-1a0643 16 1
. 101+12050 6 6 |102222453 18 6=
101-12407 6 31 [jpz-z2ss2 18 6-E
101+22000 4 42 [§02-22651 10 30
10724206 2 9 li02-22651 18 b=F *

TQ1mg 6501+ 13 3 162=22750 18 6=6

101-2510?_w 10 9 1102-228%9 18 6=l

= 20 =



000000000
*e0ee .....‘..

L)

&)
X
..
o
L)
O. ..Q‘....... .00.0. ()
% e
o8 o %e%otatese
3
o3,
oo
.".
=
...
S
..
..
..
00
‘.
..
..
..
..
..
3
() *00e () ()
3 o ; oo

o

l‘ 4

o, B e e 0% %% e

O oooooooooo e

2 nom WA K! () ... ()

W‘ oo SRR

: LSRRy

S

2 X o

E:E:E:.......
( X o
P
Qe
(X ()
:,:' pelesew
s
'CB"A‘#‘-"._.:.';
R

o
S
2
o
e
i

e

.. ® I

3 A
= SRR
.on % % e e e (X
o w...."mm"""wmm."nu.....""........w.
0 B e sLtet P et e s le e 0 00 S, 00! tﬂoo ole! “o" o’"o“oooo = 0
O M R S A R ) e ae et e te%e! 0000 oo

OO O 3O o e )

AL a sy

. —
= &
X =
= =
= =
= ==
-
|
w
=
-
N
(o8]
2
xO
=
2
=
=
2
w'.lu
bl
- =
*F‘ .
s
P
ﬁ ’
L
=
|
el 2
3
HIE
| — 2
eh | 3
I B
A 5 Q
w—— m ;]
n.m -
ll = S i
; @
- @
=|25 5~
— AT
P.JO?..%
= -M el b
- 38X
.3102..5r
— ..n.w.”_....m
;M| 7 IXE
~
. Nk ANOo
-} . .
y ‘
e|§ 258
5 a22
M [




